## CITY OF GLADSTONE BID RESULTS

DATE: December 18, 2023 //	Dom
----------------------------	-----

BID OPENING FOR: Watermain & Service Line Materials

BID#	NAME OF BIDDER	Pre-Bid Mtg	Bid Amount	Total Bid
1	UP Concrete Pipe Co Core & Main	Na	71,311.00	\$ 71,311.00
2	Core & Main	NA	72,385,00	72,385.00
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				

OP	ΕN	ED	BY	<b>′</b> :

SIGNATURE:

Bukenan





PO BOX 313 - ESCANABA, MICHIGAN 49829

PLANT: 800-233-7473 / 906-786-0934 FAX: 906-786-2622 / WWW.UPCONCRETEPIPE.NET

STRUCTURE, STRENGTH & LONGEVITY...comes delivered on our trucks!

## **BID PROPOSAL FOR WATERMAIN MATERIALS**

CITY OF GLADSTONE
To be purchased after April 01, 2024

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	I	Unit	TC	TAL COST
1	800	LF	8" DIP, PC 350, SBT, CEMENT LINED, CABLE BOND	@	\$ 35.00	1	LF	S	28,000.00
2	3	EACH	8" RS GATE VALVE , MJ	@		-		\$	3,975.00
3	6	EACH	2 PC VALVE BOX, DD, WITH STAY PUT COVER	@				\$	1,722.00
4	6	EACH	VALVE BOX BASE, NO. 6	@	\$ 88.00	+	EACH	\$	528.00
5	2	EACH	8"X8"X6" TEE, MJ FOR HYDRANT	@		1	EACH	\$	590.00
6	2	EACH	8"X8"X8"X8" CROSS, MJ.	@		1	EACH	\$	1,040.00
7	1	EACH	8"X6" REDUCER, MJ FOR CONNECTION ON CROSS TO 6"	@		-	EACH	\$	157.00
8	3	EACH	6" RS GATE VALVE, MJ	@		1	EACH	\$	2,475.00
9	11	EACH	6" MEGA LUG KIT W/ BOLTS AND GASKETS	@		1	EACH	\$	649.00
10	16	EACH	8" MEGA LUG KIT W/ BOLTS AND GASKETS	@		1	EACH	\$	1,248.00
11	20	LF	6" DIP, PC 350, SBT, CEMENT LINED, CABLE BOND	@		+		\$	560.00
12	2	EACH	FIRE HYD WATEROUS PACER, MJ, 5 1/4" VO, DDP, 5' BURY, TRAF, EJ OR EQ.	@	\$ 3,000.00	1	EACH	\$	6,000.00
13	29	EACH	1" COMP CORPORATION STOP, MUELLER, H-15008 OR EQUAL	@	\$ 69.00	-	EACH	\$	2,001.00
14	29	EACH	1" COMP CURB STOP, MUELLER, H15209 OR EQUAL	@	\$ 140.00	1	EACH	\$	4,060.00
15	29	EACH	1" CURB BOX 6' EXT., ARCH BASE, LID W/ BRASS PLUG W/ 48" ROD	@		1	EACH	\$	2,030.00
16	2,100	LF	1" TYPE K COPPER TUBING, 100' ROLL	@		-	LF	S	16,275.00
17	1	JOB	DLEIVERY OF MATERIALS TO CITY OF GLADSTONE WATER PLANT	@	\$ 1.00	-	JOB	\$	1.00
		NOTE	ALL MATERIALS TO BE MADE IN AMERICA			+	TOTAL	\$	71,311.00

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT SALES TERMS OF THIS QUOTATION, INCLUDING PAYMENT INFORMATION, EXCLUSIVE LIMITED WARRANTY TERMS, EXCLUSION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES, LIMITATIONS ON REMEDIES, DAMAGES AND OTHER CONDITIONS.

Terms: NET 30 DAYS

F.O.B Jobsite-Truckload Quantities



The above prices do not include any applicable federal, state or local sales and/or use taxes. Taxes for the above items will be billed to the purchaser

Yours very truly,

U.P. Concrete Pipe Co., INC.

Steve Delaire

General Manager



## Bid Proposal for Gladstone - Watermain 2024

CITY OF GLADSTONE

Job Location: Gladstone, MI

**Bid Date:** 12/18/2023 **Core & Main** 3267932

Core & Main

2100 Little Rapids Rd

De Pere, WI 54115

Phone: 9209838510 Fax: 9209838514

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
10	800	8 TJ PR350 DI PIPE	FT	35.05	28,040.00
20	3	8 MJ RW GATE VLV OL	EA	1,350.00	4,050.00
30	6	"DD" VALVE BOX DOM	EA	380.00	2,280.00
40	2	8X6 MJ TEE C153 USA	EA	300.00	600.00
50	2	8 MJ CROSS C153 USA	EA	525.00	1,050.00
60	1	8X6 SEMJ RED C153 USA	EA	160.00	160.00
70	3	6 MJ RW GATE VLV OL	EA	840.00	2,520.00
80	11	6 EBAA 1106DEC MEGALUG F/DIP W/EBAA SEAL GSKT ACC USA	EA	60.00	660.00
90	16	8 EBAA 1108DEC MEGALUG F/DIP W/EBAA SEAL GSKT ACC USA	EA	80.00	1,280.00
100	20	6 TJ CL50 PR350 DI PIPE	FT	29.25	585.00
110	2	5'0" HYD GLADSTONE SPEC 3WAY NST	EA	3,100.00	6,200.00
120	29	F1000-4QNL 1 CORP CCXQJ CTS NO LEAD	EA	71.00	2,059.00
130	29	B44-444QNL 1 BALL CURB QJ(CTS) (NO LEAD)	EA	142.00	4,118.00
140	29	EA2-60-40 5'0 AP CURB BOX 3/4 & 1	EA	56.00	1,624.00
150	29	48 CB STATIONARY ROD	EA	16.00	464.00
160	2100	1 SOFT K COPPER TUBE 100' USA	FT	7.95	16,695.00
				Sub Total	72,385.00
				Tax	0.00
				Total	72,385.00

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN, PRICES QUOTED ARE VALID IF ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER AND PRODUCTS ARE RELEASED BY CUSTOMER FOR MANUFACTURE WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS QUOTATION. CORE & MAIN LP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE PRICES TO ADDRESS FACTORS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS, TARIFFS, TRANSPORTATION, FUEL AND RAW MATERIAL COSTS. DELIVERY WILL COMMENCE BASED UPON MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES. ANY MATERIAL DELIVERIES DELAYED BEYOND MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO PRICE INCREASES AND/OR APPLICABLE STORAGE FEES. THIS BID PROPOSAL IS CONTINGENT UPON BUYER'S ACCEPTANCE OF SELLER'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE, AS MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH CAN BE FOUND AT: https://coreandmain.com/TandC/

En Var Den 12-14-23